HYDERABAD JABILLI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200KA2008PTC045461 Regd. off: Ground Floor, 25/1, Skip House Museum Road Bangalore-560 025 T+9180 40432000 F+918040432147

Date: March 22, 2022

To, Securities and Exchange Board of India, Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra Dear Sir,

Sub: Submission of the disclosure under regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

With reference to the captioned subject, we wish to submit the disclosure as required by Regulation 10(7) read with Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 (disclosure in the prescribed format is attached herewith).

We enclose herewith the Demand Draft No. 059703 dated March 07, 2022 of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) towards the payment of required fee.

Request you to acknowledge the same and take on records.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Myderabad Jabilli Properties Private Limited

Properties

Ravi Majeti Director

DIN-07106220

Encl: -

- 1. Report under regulation 10(7) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.
- 2. Demand Draft No. 059703 dated March 07, 2022.

Copy to: -

1. BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai – 400 001

2. National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza

Plot no. C/1, G Block

Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Format under Regulation 10(7) – Report to SEBI in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in regulation 10(1) (a) (iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Ge	neral Details						
	а	Name, address, telephone no.,	Hyderabad Jabilli Properties Private					
		e-mail of acquirer(s) {In case	Limited.					
		there are multiple acquirers,	Ground Floor, Skip House, 25/1, Musuem					
		provide full contact details of						
		any one acquirer (the	Ph. No 011-49216736 Email Id- Yogesh.kumar3@gmrgroup.in					
		correspondent acquirer) with						
		whom SEBI shall correspond.}						
		Whom Sedi shan correspond.	shares of TC has taken place)					
	b	Whether sender is the acquirer	Yes (It may be noted that no direct					
	D	(Y/N)	transfer of shares of TC has taken place)					
		If not, whether the sender is	N.A.					
	С		IN.A.					
		duly authorized by the						
		acquirer to act on his behalf in						
1		this regard (enclose copy of						
		such authorization)	N1 A					
	ď	Name, address, Tel no. and e-	N.A.					
		mail of sender, if sender is not						
_	_	the acquirer						
2		mpliance of Regulation 10(7)						
	a	Date of report	March 22, 2022					
	b	Whether report has been	Yes					
		submitted to SEBI within 21						
		working days from the date of						
		the acquisition						
	С	Whether the report is	Yes, Demand Draft No. 059703 dated					
		accompanied with fees as	March 07, 2022 of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees					
		required under Regulation	One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) is					
		10(7)	enclosed.					
3	Co	mpliance of Regulation 10(5						
	а	Whether the report has been	Yes					
		filed with the Stock Exchanges						
		where the shares of the						
		Company are listed, at least 4						
		working days before the date						
		of the proposed acquisition.						
	b	Date of Report	February 11, 2022					
4	Co	mpliance of Regulation 10(6						
	а	Whether the report has been	Yes					
		filed with the Stock Exchanges						
		where the shares of the						
		Company are listed within 4						
		working days of the acquisition						
	b	Date of Report	February 25, 2022					



5	De	Details of the Target Company						
	а	Name & address of TC	-GMR Infrastructure Limited, Naman Centre, 701, 7 th Floor, Opp. Dena Bank, Plot No.C-31, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai					
			(It may be noted that no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place).					
	b	Name of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	 Bombay Stock Exchange National Stock Exchange 					
6	De	tails of the acquisition						
	а	Date of acquisition	February 22, 2022					
	b	Acquisition price per share (in Rs.)	Not applicable, No Direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place.					
	С	Regulation which would have been triggered off, had the report not been filed under Regulation 10(7)(whether Regulation 3(1), 3(2),4 or 5)	Regulation 5					
	d	Shareholding of acquirer/s and PACs individually in TC (in	in acquisition		After the acquisition			
=		terms of no: & as a percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)		% w.r.t total share capital of TC	No. of shares	sha cap	v.r.t total re ital//voting its of of TC	
			N.A.					
	е	Name(s) of the acquirer(s)		There) ding of T	e is i C, as no	Properties Private		
	f	Shareholding of seller/s in TC (Before the acquisition		Aft	After the acquisition		
		in terms of no: & as a			The state of			
		percentage of the total share/voting capital of the TC)	No. of Shares	% w.r. total share capital /voting rights TC	Sha of	of ares	% w.r.t total share capital /voting rights of TC	
			N.A.					
	9	Name(s) of the seller(s)	No directaken pla		er of sh	nares	of TC has	

49.5

- 201



7		Information specific to the exemption category to which the instant acquisition belongs - Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii)						
	а	Provide the names of the seller/s						
	b	Specify the relationship between the acquirer/s and the seller/s.	Both are wholly Owned Subsidiaries of GMR Enterprises Private Limited (GEPL) Holding Company.					
	С	Confirm that the acquirer and the seller/s satisfy such a relationship as defined in Regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of the Takeover Regulations	Yes, both are wholly Owned Subsidiaries of GMR Enterprises Private Limited (GEPL) Holding Company.					
	d	If shares of the TC are frequently traded, volume-weighted average market price (VWAP) of such shares for a period of sixty trading days preceding the date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed.	Not applicable, no direct transfer of shares of TC has taken place.					
	е	If shares of the TC are infrequently traded, the price as determined in terms of clause (e) of sub-regulation (2) of regulation 8.	N.A.					
	f	Confirm whether the acquisition price per share is not higher by more than twenty-five percent of the price as calculated in (d) or (e) above as applicable.	N.A.					
	g	Date of issuance of notice regarding the proposed acquisition to the stock exchanges where the TC is listed	Not applicable with reference to the current transaction.					
	h	Whether the acquirers as well as sellers have complied with the provisions of Chapter V of the Takeover Regulations (corresponding provisions of the repealed Takeover Regulations 1997) (Y/N). If yes, specify applicable regulation/s as well as date on	N.A.					

APPLIES.



	which the requisite disclosures were made along with the copies of the same.		pa CCV
Ĩ.	Declaration by the acquirer that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) with respect to exemptions has been duly complied with	Yes, Enclosed herewith.	

We hereby declare that the information provided in the instant report is true and nothing has been concealed there from.

For Hyderabad Jabilli Properties Private Limited

Ravi Majeti Director DIN-07106220

Date: - March 22, 2022

Place: - New Delhi

HYDERABAD JABILLI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45200KA2008PTC045461 Regd, off: Ground Floor, 25/1, Skip House Museum Road Bangalore-560 025 T+9180 40432000 F+918040432147

Date: March 22, 2022

To,

Securities and Exchange Board of India, Plot No.C4-A, 'G' Block Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051, Maharashtra

Dear Sir,

Sub: Declaration under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

We hereby declare that all the conditions specified under regulation 10(1)(a)(iii) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 with respect to exemptions have been duly complied with.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For Hyderabad Jabilli Properties Private Limited

Properties

Ravi Majeti

Director

DIN-07106220

^S^0 AXIS BANK LTD

IFS CODE-UTIB0000207

A/

On Demand Pay

59703

COM.

ISSUING BRANCH

VALID FOR THREE MONTHS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE DATE दिनांक D D M M Y Y Y Y Y O 7 0 3 2 0 2 2

or order / या उनके आदेश पर

A/C PAYEE ONLY
On Demand Pay

माँगे जाने पर
Rupees SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA

रुपये

One Lakh Fifty Thousand only

DD.
Sr. No.

REKHADHILON Sr. Managers and SS No. 15651

16

207

अदा करें

#059703# 110211023#

Purchaser: HYDERABAD JABILLI PROPERT
LES PRIVATE LIMITED
207012100105 Frank Payable at Par

UTILITY FORMS PUT LTG./ Dunit/CTS-2010 01-01-2022